PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4478358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN BRUSO	06/26/2017
ANDREW GLOVER	06/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC		
Street Address: ONE MICROSOFT WAY			
City:	REDMOND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15633472				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-373-6900

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	402396-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONI D. STUTMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Joni D. Stutman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042819 FRAME: 0295

504431658

I Jonathan Bruso ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DATA QUARANTINE AND RECOVERY", which:

\times	will	be	filed.	ASSIC	SNOR	hereb	y auth	orizes,	and	requ	ıests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S lega	.l repre	sentat	ive, Mi	crosoft	Techn	ology	Licen	ısing,
	LLC,	One	Micros	oft Way	, Redr	nond, \	<i>Nashing</i>	gton 98	052 (4	ASSIG	NEE'S
	LEG/	AL R	EPRESE	NTATIV	ES), t	o inse	rt here	in pa	renth	eses	(filed
	on _			a	and giv	ven App	olication	ո No			by
	the	foll	owing	Office							this
	APPL	.ICA	ΓΙΟΝ's A	Applicat	ion No	o., filing	g date, a	and Offi	ce, wł	ien kr	າown;
	was	filed	on		and wa	as givei	ո Applid	cation N	lo	by th	е
	follo	wind	Office	u	Pa	atent O	ffice ";				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

I Andrew Glover ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DATA QUARANTINE AND RECOVERY", which:

\times	will	be	filed.	ASSIGN	IOR	hereb	y aut	thoriz	es,	and	requ	ıests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S legal	represe	ntat	ive, M	icroso	ft Te	chnc	logy	Licer	ısing,
	LLC,	One	Microso	oft Way,	Redr	nond, \	Washii	ngton	980)52 (A	ASSIG	NEE'S
	LEGA	AL R	EPRESEN	ITATIVES	s), t	o inse	rt hei	e in	par	enthe	eses	(filed
	on _			an	d gi	ven Ap _l	plicati	on No)			by
	the	foll	owing	Office _								this
	APPL	-ICA	ΓΙΟΝ's A	pplicatio	n No	o., filing	g date	and	Offic	e, wh	en kr	າown;
	was	filed	on	an	d wa	as give	n Appl	licatio	n N	o	by th	ıe
	follo	wind	Office '	(Pa	atent O	ffice ":					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

MS Docket No.: 402396-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

And Mr.	6/26/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Andrew Glover	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)